02-22-94A10:36 RCVD FORM No. \$81-Oregion Trust Deed Suries-TRUST DEED.

76511

N

TRUST DEED

STEVENS. NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204 Volmay Page 5708

K-46037

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 12TH JANUARY 19.94
 THIS TRUST DEED, made this
 12TH
 JANUARY
 19
 94

 CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT--UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS LEAGUE, A FEDERAL CHARTED NON ., between PROFIT CORPORATION ., as Grantor.

KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Trustee, and 2, 1973 WILLIAM C. HOLLEY, JR., SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, UNDER THE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY AND AMENDED FEBRUARY 4, 1982 AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST ** _____, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

**AND WM. JACK MEADE AND ELLEN MEADE, INITIAL TRUSTEES OF THE "BILL MEADE 1989 TRUST", AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST.

The Northeasterly 20 feet of Lot 3 in Block 48 Nichols Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, excepting therefrom the Northwesterly 2 feet deeded to the City of Klamath Falls for alley purposes, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all liztures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

of

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable NOT_LATER_THAN_JAN.__XX_31, 2009.

The date of maturity of the dolt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereol, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall becomes due and payable.

becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereol, or any interest therein is suid, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alianated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval at the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. In the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any wate of the property.
 To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
 To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting the property: if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for tilling same in the proper public offices, as well as the cost of all line searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereatter erected on the property, adjand jong or cure the addition due to the searches the obliciary of the the shelliciary may theorem and to delive the policiary.
 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereatter erected on the building, the beneficiary may require in a company to the theorem that the more as beneficiary may decive and to additine, the buildings, the beneficiary may require the additiones secure derived to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all ploide of any taxet, assessments, and to derive the policiary any approare thereas as the denot on the polynolynolyne and t

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atternsy, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or ony agency thereof, or an escrowr agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
Granter	SPACE RESERVED POR RECORDER'S USE	ato lockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru-
Bonoficiory After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY PO BOX 151 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		NAME TITLE By, Deputy

5709

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (over il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devises, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.
In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the viewer shall be refugue the low involve the low induct the low of the shall be lowed.

In construing this trust used, it is interstood that the grantor, that of and in benchard and be seen by have that the period, that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all granumatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT--UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS LEAGUE, A FEDERAL CHARIED NON-PROFIT *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. CORPORATION UU k If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. KLAMATH STATE OF OREGON, County of AU.C.K by This instrument was acknowledged before me on . FEBRUARY 14, by SHANNON D. HARLAN AND ELMER H. SHAMROCK **8**S UNITED STATES MABINE CORPS of CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT LEAGUE OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY C. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON COMMISSION NO. 021655 MUSSION EXPRES FED 04.1 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires ____2/4/97

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Parte in Charles

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title co the day
of Feb A.D., 19 94 at _1	0:36 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94
of Mor	tgages on Page5708
	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Willion / Multination
EEE \$15.00	By Wallos I Hulling and

comparison of the second se